
Agency 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total STD

Health Services 143 65 149 123 110 224 814

Corrections 107 42 118 105 111 258 741

Transportation 11 14 58 65 106 394 648

Natural Resources 16 10 51 33 74 318 502

Administration 23 11 57 25 40 106 262

Revenue 9 7 26 22 25 82 171

Workforce Development 17 5 26 30 20 84 182

Justice 10 1 20 20 20 53 124

Children and Families 22 7 41 18 16 33 137

Circuit Courts 6 3 9 17 18 47 100

District Attorneys 8 3 22 14 17 49 113

State Public Defender Board 11 1 23 8 8 29 80

Public Instruction 18 4 29 12 11 30 104

Ag, Trade & Consumer Protctn 4 1 14 10 15 64 108

Investment Board 4 1 6 5 6 16 38

Veterans Affairs 12 4 20 6 7 15 64

Employee Trust Funds 3 2 11 11 10 32 69

Supreme Court 8 1 13 9 3 16 50

Safety & Professional Services 9 1 8 2 6 14 40

Military Affairs 5 2 3 1 5 21 37

Public Service Commission 4 12 3 5 12 36

WHEDA 2 2 7 5 3 10 29

Commissioner of Insurance 1 4 7 6 8 26

WEDC 0

Senate 1 1 2 5 15 24

Financial Institutions 7 2 8 5 22

Assembly 1 4 2 5 19 31

Court of Appeals 1 2 1 6 10

Historical Society 2 2 2 2 7 15

Legislative Audit Bureau 4 1 5 1 5 16

Technical College System Board 5 3 3 5 16

Educational Communications Bd 1 1 2 1 9 14

Legislative Reference Bureau 1 1 1 3 6

Legislative Tech Srvcs Bureau 1 1 2 2 4 10

State Fair Park Board 1 2 4 7

Legislative Fiscal Bureau 2 2 2 4 10

Legislative Council 2 2 1 1 6

Governor 1 1 1 3

Beyond Vision 7 7

Elections Commission 1 1 3 5

Labor & Industry Review Comm 5 5

Tourism 1 1

Bd of Commiss of Public Lands 2 2

Child Abuse & Neglect Prev Bd 0

Bd for People with Dev Disab 2 2

ICI Enrollment - Standard Coverage Only by Agency
As of December 31, 2021-Income above $64,000

Attachment D



Attachment D
Agency 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total STD

Employment Relations Comm 1 1

Ethics Commission 0

Higher Educational Aids Board 1 1

Bd on Aging & Long Term Care 0

Lieutenant Governor 0

Secretary of State 0

State Treasurer 0

Judicial Commission 1 1

Lower WI State Riverway Board 1 1

Kickapoo Reserve Mgmt Board 0

Grand Total-Agencies 469 193 763 571 681 2014 4691

UWHA-STD 607 256 366 192 140 95 1656

UW Staff 45 22 73 63 99 358 660

Total State ICI 1121 471 1202 826 920 2467 7007

30-Day 90-Day 125-Day 180-Day

UW Academic Staff Plan 969 2268 317 3035 6589

Total State ICI Program 2090 2739 1519 3861 920 2467 13596



Attachment D

Agency 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total STD/SUP

Health Services 123 45 126 99 108 251 752

Corrections 73 32 90 66 83 222 566

Transportation 15 5 38 40 84 322 504

Natural Resources 9 2 18 19 40 214 302

Administration 18 8 67 45 67 175 380

Revenue 4 2 16 21 31 95 169

Workforce Development 10 1 22 26 24 97 180

Justice 5 1 24 15 20 100 165

Children and Families 13 7 19 15 21 42 117

Circuit Courts 12 1 8 19 13 112 165

District Attorneys 5 2 9 9 12 59 96

State Public Defender Board 5 1 8 15 11 53 93

Public Instruction 18 9 19 10 20 21 97

Ag, Trade & Consumer Protctn 1 8 9 15 42 75

Investment Board 11 1 18 7 5 37 79

Veterans Affairs 19 8 19 13 16 25 100

Employee Trust Funds 2 3 10 9 2 32 58

Supreme Court 1 3 4 6 7 26 47

Safety & Professional Services 3 1 8 6 2 8 28

Military Affairs 1 1 3 2 13 20

Public Service Commission 5 6 11 7 29

WHEDA 2 4 4 4 18 32

Commissioner of Insurance 1 1 8 6 8 16 40

WEDC 0

Senate 1 5 2 12 20

Financial Institutions 1 1 4 3 7 12 28

Assembly 1 2 8 11

Court of Appeals 1 1 1 1 1 17 22

Historical Society 5 2 1 4 12

Legislative Audit Bureau 1 1 3 5

Technical College System Board 1 5 4 6 16

Educational Communications Bd 1 1 7 9

Legislative Reference Bureau 1 1 1 4 7

Legislative Tech Srvcs Bureau 1 1 5 7

State Fair Park Board 1 1 3 3 8

Legislative Fiscal Bureau 2 1 4 7

Legislative Council 2 2 6 10

Governor 1 1 2

Beyond Vision 0

Elections Commission 1 1

Labor & Industry Review Comm 1 1 1 1 4

Tourism 3 3

Bd of Commiss of Public Lands 3 3

Child Abuse & Neglect Prev Bd 2 2

Bd for People with Dev Disab 1 1 1 3

As of December 31, 2021-Income above $64,000

ICI Enrollment - Standard and Supplemental Coverage by Agency



Attachment D
Agency 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total STD/SUP

Employment Relations Comm 0

Ethics Commission 1 1

Higher Educational Aids Board 0

Bd on Aging & Long Term Care 1 1 2

Lieutenant Governor 1 1

Secretary of State 0

State Treasurer 0

Judicial Commission 0

Lower WI State Riverway Board 0

Kickapoo Reserve Mgmt Board 0

Grand Total-Agencies 356 137 576 489 628 2092 4278

UWHA-STD 272 186 267 200 219 269 1413

UW Staff 10 39 52 57 260 39 457

Total State ICI 638 362 895 746 1107 2400 6148

30-Day 90-Day 125-Day 180-Day

UW Academic Staff Plan 438 1225 218 1162 3043

Total State ICI Program 1076 1587 1113 1908 1107 2400 9191


